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PASSING

Notre Dame	 Comp.	 Att.	 Pct.	 Yards	 TD	 INT
Riley Leonard	 38	 62	 61.3	 321	 0	 2

Purdue	 Comp.	 Att.	 Pct.	 Yards	 TD	 INT
Hudson Card	 24	 25	 96.0	 273	 4	 0

RUSHING

Notre Dame	 Att.	 Yards	 Avg.	 TD	 Long
Jeremiyah Love	 25	 170	 6.8	 2	 34
Riley Leonard	 23	 79	 3.4	 1	 11

Purdue	 Att.	 Yards	 Avg.	 TD	 Long
Devin Mockobee	 11	 89	 8.1	 0	 36
Elijah Jackson	 3	 83	 27.7	 1	 69

RECEIVING

Notre Dame	 Rec.	 Yards	 Avg.	 TD	 Long
Beaux Collins	 10	 107	 10.7	 0	 20
Jaden Greathouse	 8	 67	 8.4	 0	 11

Purdue	 Rec.	 Yards	 Avg.	 TD	 Long
Max Klare	 5	 71	 14.2	 1	 43
Jahmal Edrine	 4	 59	 14.8	 0	 20

TACKLES

Notre Dame	 Solo	 Assists	 Total	 TFL-Yards
Jack Kiser	 8	 6	 14	 0.0-0
Xavier Watts	 8	 3	 11	 0.0-0

Purdue	 Solo	 Assists	 Total	 TFL-Yards
Will Heldt	 6	 1	 7	 3-9
Antonio Stevens	 2	 5	 7	 0.5-0

INTERCEPTIONS

Notre Dame	 No.	 Yards	 Avg.	 TD
Adon Shuler	 1	 12	 12.0	 0
Xavier Watts	 1	 0	 0.0	 0

Purdue	 No.	 Yards	 Avg.	 TD
None

SACKS

Notre Dame	 No.	 Yards
Howard Cross III	 1	 11

Purdue	 No.	 Yards
Will Heldt	 2	 7

KICKING

Notre Dame	 PAT	 FG	 Long
Mitch Jeter	 4-4	 3-5	 46

Purdue	 PAT	 FG	 LG
Spencer Porath	 7-7	 0-0	 —

PUNTING

Notre Dame	 No.	 Avg.	 I20	 Long
James Rendell	 10	 39.8	 5	 49

Purdue	 No.	 Avg.	 I20	 Long
Keelan Crimmins	 3	 46.7	 1	 54

✦ INSIDE THE NUMBERS (Team Statistics)
Offense	 Notre Dame	 Purdue
Points Per Game	 18.5	 49.0
First Downs	 35	 27
Rushing Yards	 321	 248
Rushing Yards Per Game	 160.5	 248.0
Rushing Attempts	 62	 31
Average Yards Per Rush	 5.2	 8.0
Passing Yards	 321	 335
Passing Yards Per Game	 160.5	 335.0
Passing Com.-Att.-Int.	 38-63-2	 30-35-0
Average Yards Per Catch	 8.4	 11.2
Total Yards	 642	 583
Average Yards Per Game	 321.0	 583.0
Average Kickoff Return	 21.6	 33.0
Average Punt Return	 0.0	 10.8
Third-Down Conversions	 5-21	 7-12
Third-Down Conversion Percentage	 23.8%	 58.3%
Fourth-Down Conversions	 1-2	 1-1
Fourth-Down Conversion Percentage	 50.0%	 100.0%

Defense	 Notre Dame	 Purdue
Points Allowed Per Game	 14.5	 0.0
First Downs Allowed	 33	 11
Rushing Yards Allowed	 336	 104
Rushing Yards Allowed Per Game	 168.0	 104.0
Opponent Rushing Attempts	 83	 43
Average Yards Per Rushing Attempt	 4.0	 2.4
Passing Yards Allowed	 298	 50
Passing Yards Allowed Per Game	 149.0	 50.0
Opponent Passing Com.-Att.-Int.	 22-50-2	 5-10-0
Average Yards Per Catch Allowed	 13.5	 10.0
Total Yards Allowed	 634	 154
Average Yards Per Game Allowed	 317.0	 154.0
Average Kickoff Return Allowed	 14.3	 22.0
Average Punt Return Allowed	 7.3	 0.0
Third-Down Conversions	 10-29	 1-12
Third-Down Conversion Percentage	 34.5%	 8.3%
Fourth-Down Conversions	 1-4	 0-0
Fourth-Down Conversion Percentage	 25.0%	 0.0%

	 Sr.	 Jr.	 So.	 Fr.
ND Offense	 9	 6	 6	 2
ND Defense	 9	 6	 7	 6
ND Specialists	 8	 2	 3	 1
ND Totals	 26	 14	 16	 9

	 Sr.	 Jr.	 So.	 Fr.
PU Offense	 8	 7	 5	 3
PU Defense	 9	 5	 6	 4
PU Specialists	 4	 4	 4	 4
PU Totals	 21	 16	 15	 11

Class Breakdowns (2024 Two-Deep)Score By Quarters	 1st	 2nd	 3rd	 4th	 OT	 Total	 Avg.
Notre Dame	 10	 3	 14	 10	 —	 37	 18.5
Purdue	 7	 14	 14	 14	 —	 49	 49.0

Turnover Margin	 Gained	 Lost	 +/-
Notre Dame	 2	 2	 +0
Purdue	 0	 1	 -1

2024 INDIVIDUAL STATISTICAL LEADERS
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NOTRE DAME AT PURDUE
Date: Sept. 14, 2024
Site: Ross-Ade Stadium in West Lafayette, Ind.
Kickoff: 3:30 p.m. ET
Television: CBS
Radio: Notre Dame IMG affiliates
Series facts: Notre Dame leads the all-time 

series 59-26-2, which includes two vacated vic-
tories. The Irish won the last meeting in South 
Bend, 27-13, in 2021. 

Head coaches: Purdue: Ryan Walters (5-8, sec-
ond season); Notre Dame — Marcus Freeman 
(20‑9, third season). 

Noting Purdue: The Boilermakers were one of 
two teams to have four opponents ranked in the 
top 10 of the preseason Associated Press Top 25 
on its schedule, with Notre Dame obviously be-
ing one of those … Despite defense not being the 
program’s calling card — Purdue ranked 73rd in 
the FBS in yards allowed per play last season … 
The Boilermakers registered 35 sacks as a team 
in 2023, the third most in program history and 
most since 2004; for reference, Notre Dame had 
31 sacks last season … Purdue has had four All-
Americans in the last three seasons, the most 
for the program in a three-year stretch since 
1967-69, but the only one of those still suiting 
up for the Boilermakers is defensive back Dillon 
Thieneman … Purdue only has 1 turnover in its 
last three home games dating back to 2023, and 
the Boilermakers’ offense has racked up 1,640 
yards of offense in that span. 

Todd D. Burlage: Notre Dame 41, Purdue 13
With an early first bye week coming Sept. 7, the only Purdue sample we have 

so far this season comes from its 49-0 rout at home over FCS Indiana State Aug. 
31. Led by sturdy 6-foot-3, 210-pound senior quarterback Hudson Card, the 
Boilers piled up 248 rushing yards and 335 passing yards in the wire-to-wire 
tune-up. 

Card went 24-of-25 passing for 273 yards with 4 touchdowns and 0 intercep-
tions in the season opener. Can Card replicate that kind of performance against 
arguably the best pass defense in country? No chance. An old-school in-state 
rivalry that dates back to 1896 and includes 85 games resumes this weekend 
with Notre Dame rolling to its fourth straight win at Ross-Ade Stadium. 

Steve Downey: Notre Dame 31, Purdue 7
If it feels like it has been a long time since the Boilermakers beat the Fighting 

Irish, that’s because it has been. Purdue hasn’t taken down Notre Dame on the 
gridiron since a 33-19 win at West Lafayette in 2007. Since then, the Irish have 
won eight straight by an average of 12 points. 

The Boilermakers were impressive in their season-opening 49-0 win over Indi-
ana State, racking up nearly 600 yards of total offense. However, this Notre Dame 
defense is a much different animal despite the subpar performance against 
Northern Illinois in Week 2. After suffering the indignity of losing to a four-touch-
down underdog, you have to believe the Irish will play with a lot more gusto in 
this one in an effort to erase that bad taste. The Irish defense will be better and 
the offense should be able to find success against a Purdue unit that ranked last 
in the Big Ten in scoring defense (30.4 points allowed per game) last year. 

Kyle Kelly: Notre Dame 27, Purdue 16
When we published our Football Preview, I picked the Purdue game as the one 

that could put Notre Dame on “Upset Alert.” But after seeing Marcus Freeman 

get arguably the biggest win of his coaching career on the road at Texas A&M, I 
like the Irish to make it out of West Lafayette unscathed. Give me the Irish in a 
closer game then most might expect. 

Tyler Horka: Notre Dame 41, Purdue 17
Graham Harrell is a gifted offensive mind. Being in his second season coach-

ing quarterback Hudson Card, a veteran with three years of experience at Texas 
prior to getting to Purdue, will be good for a couple touchdowns and a field 
goal at home. That feels like a lot against a defense as talented as that of Notre 
Dame, but the Fighting Irish’s own offense will do enough to make anything the 
Boilermakers do offensively feel like a footnote. 

Purdue is set to have a much better season than the 4-8 campaign Ryan Wal-
ters orchestrated in his first season at the helm there. But this is Notre Dame, 
a team that has historically had few problems with Purdue in a rivalry with 
extensive history. The Irish have not lost to the Boilermakers since 2007 and 
that streak will not snap in West Lafayette this week. 

Mike Singer: Notre Dame 38, Purdue 21
This will be a Super Bowl for the Boilermakers, and I really expect them to get 

up for this game and make it interesting for a bit, but the Fighting Irish will pull 
away and will win fairly comfortably. Notre Dame is just too good this season 
and will win by three scores. 

Jack Soble: Notre Dame 45, Purdue 10
This game is on the road, but I don’t see Purdue having an advantage in any 

facet. The Boilermakers have a couple excellent defensive players in Kydran 
Jenkins and Dillon Thieneman — the latter might be the best defensive back on 
Notre Dame’s schedule — but they can’t stop the Irish by themselves. 

Notre Dame will roll, and a national audience will start to realize just how 
good this defense is. 

2024 NOTRE DAME SCHEDULE
Date	 Opponent (TV)	 Result/Time (ET)
Aug. 31	 at Texas A&M	 W, 23-13
Sept. 7	 Northern Illinois	 L, 16-14
Sept. 14	 at Purdue (CBS)	 3:30 p.m.
Sept. 21	 Miami (Ohio) (NBC)	 3:30 p.m.
Sept. 28	 Louisville (Peacock)	 3:30 p.m.
Oct. 12 	 Stanford (NBC)	 3:30 p.m.
Oct. 19	 vs. Georgia Tech#	 TBA
Oct. 26	 vs. Navy^ (ABC/ESPN)	 12 p.m.
Nov. 9	 Florida State (NBC)	 7:30 p.m.
Nov. 16	 Virginia (NBC)	 3:30 p.m.
Nov. 23	 vs. Army* (NBC)	 7 p.m.
Nov. 30	 at USC	 TBA
# at Mercedes-Benz Stadium in Atlanta; 
^ at MetLife Stadium in East Rutherford, N.J.; 
* Shamrock Series at Yankee Stadium 
   in The Bronx, N.Y. ; 
Games on NBC are also televised by Peacock

2024 PURDUE SCHEDULE
Date	 Opponent (TV)	 Result/Time (ET)
Aug. 31	 Indiana State	 W, 49-0
Sept. 14	 Notre Dame (CBS)	 3:30 p.m.
Sept. 21	 at Oregon State (CW)	 8:30 p.m.
Sept. 28	 Nebraska	 12 p.m.
Oct. 5	 at Wisconsin	 TBA
Oct. 12	 at Illinois	 TBA
Oct. 18	 Oregon (FOX)	 8 p.m.
Nov. 2	 Northwestern	 TBA
Nov. 9	 at Ohio State	 TBA
Nov. 16	 Penn State	 TBA
Nov. 22	 at Michigan State (FOX)	 8 p.m.
Nov. 30	 at Indiana	 TBA

Staff Predictions

FOLLOW US!
	 Facebook: 	 @notredameBGI
	 Instagram: 	 @blueandgoldillustrated
	 Twitter: 	 @BGInews
	 YouTube:	 @BlueGoldIllustrated

https://www.youtube.com/c/bluegoldillustrated
https://www.facebook.com/notredameBGI/
https://www.instagram.com/blueandgoldillustrated/
http://twitter.com/bginews
https://www.facebook.com/notredameBGI
http://twitter.com/bginews
https://www.youtube.com/c/bluegoldillustrated
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Offense
Pos.	 No.	 Name	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Yr.
WR	 16	 Shamar Rigby	 6-3	 187	 Fr. 
	 12	 Leland Smith	 6-4	 219	 So.
WR	 13	 Jaron Tibbs	 6-3	 214	 So. 
	   8	 De’Nylon Morrissette	 6-1	 200	 So.
LT	 71	 Corey Stewart	 6-6	 318	 Sr. 
	 74	 Joshua Sales Jr.	 6-6	 320	 Jr.
LG	 77	 Mahamane Moussa	 6-4	 300	 Jr. 
	 79	 Joey Tanona	 6-5	 304	 So.
C	 53	 Gus Hartwig	 6-5	 305	 Sr. 
	 75	 Jalen Grant	 6-3	 285	 Sr.
RG	 55	 DJ Wingfield	 6-4	 316	 Sr. 
	 72	 Jaden Ball	 6-5	 300	 Fr. 
or	 54	 Luke Griffin	 6-5	 340	 Sr.
RT	 63	 Marcus Mbow	 6-5	 300	 Jr. 
	 78	 Bakyne Coly	 6-7	 302	 Jr.
TE	 86	 Max Klare	 6-4	 240	 So. 
	 82	 Drew Biber	 6-5	 245	 Jr.
WR	   7	 Jahmal Edrine	 6-3	 215	 Jr. 
	   4	 Kam Brown	 6-1	 185	 Sr. 
or	   0	 Jayden Dixon-Veal	 6-0	 190	 Sr.
QB	   1	 Hudson Card	 6-3	 210	 Sr. 
	 15	 Ryan Browne	 6-4	 210	 R-Fr.
RB	 45	 Devin Mockobee	 6-0	 207	 Jr. 
or	 23	 Reggie Love III	 5-11	 215	 Sr.

Defense
Pos.	 No.	 Name	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Yr.
DL	   0	 Jeffrey M’Ba	 6-6	 302	 Sr. 
	 18	 Demeco Kennedy	 6-2	 291	 Fr.
DL	 91	 Cole Brevard	 6-3	 333	 Sr. 
or	 92	 Mo Omonode	 6-0	 286	 Jr.
DL	 95	 Joe Anderson	 6-4	 290	 Sr. 
or	 34	 Damarjhe Lewis	 6-3	 300	 Jr.
RUSH	 15	 Will Heldt	 6-6	 265	 So. 
	 99	 Jireh Ojata	 6-4	 267	 Sr.
LB	   4	 Kydran Jenkins	 6-1	 253	 Sr. 
	 20	 Winston Berglund	 6-2	 235	 R-Fr.
LB	 14	 Yanni Karlaftis	 6-3	 235	 Jr. 
	 40	 Hudson Miller	 6-0	 235	 So.
RUSH	 17	 Shitta Sillah	 6-4	 251	 Sr. 
	   8	 CJ Madden	 6-4	 263	 So.
DB	   1	 Markevious Brown	 5-11	 176	 Sr. 
	   3	 Derrick Rogers Jr.	 6-1	 175	 So.
DB	 31	 Dillon Thieneman	 6-0	 207	 So. 
	 32	 Joseph Jefferson	 6-0	 190	 So.
DB	 11	 Antonio Stevens	 6-2	 217	 Sr. 
	   7	 Salim Turner-Muhammad	6-0	 195	 Sr.
DB	 10	 Kyndrich Breedlove	 5-11	 185	 Jr. 
	 13	 Koy Beasley	 5-10	 187	 Fr.
DB	 12	 Tarrion Grant	 6-2	 197	 Fr. 
	 19	 Botros Alisandro	 6-1	 186	 Jr.

Special Teams
Pos.	 No.	 Name	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Yr.
K	 39	 Ben Freehill	 6-1	 195	 Sr. 
or	 35	 Spencer Porath	 5-11	 201	 Fr.
KO	 39	 Ben Freehill	 6-1	 195	 Sr. 
or	 35	 Spencer Porath	 5-11	 201	 Fr.
H	 48	 Bennett Boehnlein	 6-3	 220	 So. 
	 30	 Keelan Crimmins	 6-3	 223	 Jr.
P	 30	 Keelan Crimmins	 6-3	 223	 Jr. 
	 48	 Bennett Boehnlein	 6-3	 220	 So.
LS	 44	 Nick Levy	 5-10	 230	 Jr. 
	 43	 Claude Strnad	 6-3	 230	 R-Fr.
KR	 23	 Reggie Love III	 5-11	 215	 Sr. 
	 45	 Devin Mockobee	 6-0	 207	 Jr.
KR	 33	 Elijah Jackson	 5-10	 191	 R-Fr. 
	 12	 Leland Smith	 6-4	 219	 So.
PR	 31	 Dillon Thieneman	 6-0	 207	 So. 
	 26	 Andrew Sowinski	 6-0	 205	 Sr.

Purdue Boilermakers Depth Chart

Offense
Pos.	No.	 Name	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Yr.
WR	   5	 Beaux Collins	 6-2	 206	 Gr. 
or	 83	 Jayden Thomas	 6-2	 218	 Sr.
WR	   1	 Jaden Greathouse	 6-1	 215	 So. 
or	   2	 Jayden Harrison	 5-10	 198	 Gr.
LT	 54	 Anthonie Knapp	 6-4	 294	 Fr. 
	 75	 Sullivan Absher	 6-7	 321	 So.
LG	 72	 Sam Pendleton	 6-4	 310	 So. 
	 8	 Pat Coogan	 6-5	 310	 Sr.
C	 70	 Ashton Craig	 6-4	 308	 Jr. 
	 78	 Pat Coogan	 6-5	 310	 Sr.
RG	 74	 Billy Schrauth	 6-5	 310	 Jr. 
	 50	 Rocco Spindler	 6-5	 325	 Sr.
RT	 59	 Aamil Wagner	 6-6	 291	 Jr. 
	 76	 Guerby Lambert	 6-7	 323	 Fr.
TE	 88	 Mitchell Evans	 6-5	 260	 Sr. 
	 87	 Cooper Flanagan	 6-6	 257	 So. 
or	   9	 Eli Raridon	 6-7	 250	 Jr.
WR	 10	 Kris Mitchell	 6-0	 186	 Gr. 
	 11	 KK Smith	 6-0	 178	 So.
QB	 13	 Riley Leonard	 6-4	 216	 Sr. 
	 18	 Steve Angeli	 6-2	 208	 Jr.
RB	   4	 Jeremiyah Love	 6-0	 210	 So. 
or	 24	 Jadarian Price	 5-10	 206	 Jr.

Defense
Pos.	No.	 Name	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Yr.
VYP	 12	 Jordan Botelho	 6-3	 250	 Gr. 
	   5	 Boubacar Traore	 6-4	 243	 So. 
or	 44	 Junior Tuihalamaka	 6-2	 246	 Jr.
DT	 99	 Rylie Mills	 6-5	 295	 Gr. 
	 47	 Jason Onye	 6-5	 291	 Sr.
NT	 56	 Howard Cross III	 6-1	 288	 Gr. 
	 41	 Donovan Hinish	 6-2	 278	 Jr.
DE	   9	 RJ Oben	 6-3	 265	 Gr. 
	 40	 Joshua Burnham	 6-4	 251	 Jr. 
or	 30	 Bryce Young	 6-7	 238	 Fr.
WILL	 24	 Jack Kiser	 6-2	 231	 Gr. 
	   4	 Jaiden Ausberry	 6-2	 216	 So. 
or 	 27	 Kyngstonn Viliamu-Asa	 6-3	 240	 Fr.
MIKE	 34	 Drayk Bowen	 6-2	 239	 So. 
	 27	 Kyngstonn Viliamu-Asa	 6-3	 240	 Fr.
ROV	   3	 Jaylen Sneed	 6-1	 224	 Jr. 
	   4	 Jaiden Ausberry	 6-2	 216	 So.
CB	 20	 Benjamin Morrison	 6-0	 190	 Jr. 
	 15	 Leonard Moore	 6-2	 191	 Fr.
SS	   8	 Adon Shuler	 6-0	 200	 So. 
	 28	 Luke Talich	 6-4	 211	 So. 
or	 23	 Kennedy Urlacher	 5-11	 196	 Fr.
FS	   0	 Xavier Watts	 6-0	 203	 Gr. 
	   2	 Rod Heard II	 5-11	 195	 Gr.
CB	 29	 Christian Gray	 6-0	 189	 So. 
	   7	 Jaden Mickey	 6-0	 182	 Jr.
NIC	   1	 Jordan Clark	 5-10	 182	 Gr. 
	 21	 Karson Hobbs	 6-1	 192	 Fr. 

Special Teams
Pos.	No.	 Name	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Yr.
KO	 98	 Mitch Jeter	 5-11	 195	 Gr.
K	 98	 Mitch Jeter	 5-11	 195	 Gr.
P	 16	 James Rendell	 6-6	 224	 Gr. 
	 90	 Eric Goins	 6-2	 209	 Gr.
LS	 49	 Andrew Kros	 6-3	 220	 So. 
or	 39	 Rino Monteforte	 5-7	 200	 Jr.
H	 26	 Chris Salerno	 5-11	 208	 Sr. 
	 81	 Jack Polian	 6-0	 183	 Sr.
PR	   1	 Jaden Greathouse	 6-1	 215	 So. 
	 37	 Max Hurleman	 5-11	 202	 Gr. 
or	 20	 Aneyas Williams	 5-10	 206	 Fr.
KR	   2	 Jayden Harrison	 5-10	 198	 Gr. 
or	   4	 Jeremiyah Love	 6-0	 210	 So. 
or	 24	 Jadarian Price	 5-10	 206	 Jr.

Notre Dame Fighting Irish Two-Deep Depth Chart
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No.	 Player	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Cl./Elig.	 Hometown (High School) No.	 Player	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Cl./Elig.	 Hometown (High School)

NOTRE DAME FIGHTING IRISH ROSTER

  	 0	 Deion Colzie	 WR	 6-4	 211	 Sr./Jr.	 McDonough, Ga. (Athens Academy)
	   0	 Xavier Watts	 S	 6-0	 203	 Gr./Sr.	 Omaha, Neb. (Harry A. Burke)
	   1	 Jordan Clark	 S	 5-10	 182	 Gr./Sr.*	 Baton Rouge, La. (University Lab)
	   1	 Jaden Greathouse	 WR	 6-1	 215	 So./So.	 Austin, Texas (Westlake)
	   2	 Jayden Harrison	 WR	 5-10	 198	 Gr./Sr.*	 Antioch, Tenn. (Pearl-Cohn)
	   2	 Rod Heard II	 S	 5-11	 195	 Gr./Sr.*	 Farmington Hills, Mich. (Harrison)
	   3	 Gi’Bran Payne	 RB	 5-9	 203	 Jr./So.	 Cincinnati (La Salle)
	   3	 Jaylen Sneed	 LB	 6-1	 224	 Jr./So.	 Hilton Head Island, S.C. (Hilton Head)
	   4	 Jaiden Ausberry	 LB	 6-2	 216	 So./Fr.	 Baton Rouge, La. (University Lab)
	   4	 Jeremiyah Love	 RB	 6-0	 210	 So./So.	 St. Louis (Christian Brothers)
	   5	 Beaux Collins	 WR	 6-3	 206	 Gr./Sr.	 Los Angeles (St. John Bosco)
	   5	 Boubacar Traore	 DL	 6-4	 243	 So./Fr.	 Boston (Catholic Memorial)
	   6	 Jordan Faison	 WR	 5-10	 184	 So./So.	 Fort Lauderdale, Fla. (Pine Crest)
	   7	 Jaden Mickey	 CB	 6-0	 182	 Jr./Jr.	 Eastvale, Calif. (Centennial)
	   8	 Kenny Minchey	 QB	 6-2	 207	 So./Fr.	 Hendersonville, Tenn. (Pope John Paul II)
	   8	 Adon Shuler	 S	 6-0	 200	 So./Fr.	 Irvington, N.J. (Irvington)
	   9	 RJ Oben	 DL	 6-3	 265	 Gr./Sr.*	 Montclair, N.J. (St. Peter’s Prep)
	   9	 Eli Raridon	 TE	 6-7	 250	 Jr./Jr.	 Des Moines, Iowa (Valley)
	10	 Kris Mitchell	 WR	 6-0	 186	 Gr./Sr.*	 Jacksonville, Fla. (Mandarin)
	10	 Loghan Thomas	 DL	 6-4	 224	 Fr./Fr.	 Katy, Texas (St. Edward [Ohio])
	11	 KK Smith	 WR	 6-0	 178	 So./Fr.	 Frisco, Texas (Reedy)
	12	 Jordan Botelho	 DL	 6-3	 250	 Gr./Sr.*	 Honolulu (Saint Louis)
	12	 CJ Carr	 QB	 6-3	 210	 Fr./Fr.	 Saline, Mich. (Saline)
	13	 Riley Leonard	 QB	 6-4	 216	 Sr./Sr.	 Fairhope, Ala. (Fairhope)
	13	 Ben Minich	 S	 6-0	 195	 So./Fr.	 West Chester, Ohio (Lakota West)
	14	 Micah Gilbert	 WR	 6-2	 208	 Fr./Fr.	 Charlotte, N.C. (Charlotte Christian)
	15	 Leonard Moore	 CB	 6-2	 191	 Fr./Fr.	 Round Rock, Texas (Round Rock)
	15	 Anthony Rezac^	 QB	 6-3	 197	 Fr./Fr.	 Omaha, Neb. (Westside)
	16	 Tae Johnson	 S	 6-2	 188	 Fr./Fr.	 Fort Wayne, Ind. (North Side)
	16	 James Rendell	 P	 6-6	 224	 Gr./Sr.	 Melbourne, Australia (Parkdale Secondary)
	17	 Brenan Vernon	 DL	 6-5	 262	 So./Fr.	 Mentor, Ohio (Mentor)
	17	 Cam Williams	 WR	 6-2	 202	 Fr./Fr.	 Glen Ellyn, Ill. (Glenbard South)
	18	 Steve Angeli	 QB	 6-2	 208	 Jr./So.	 Westfield, N.J. (Bergen Catholic)
	18	 Chance Tucker	 CB	 6-0	 189	 Sr./Jr.	 Encino, Cali. (Crespi Carmelite)
	19	 Marty Auer^	 CB	 6-0	 195	 Sr./Sr.	 Glenview, Ill. (Loyola Academy)
	19	 Logan Saldate	 WR	 5-11	 193	 Fr./Fr.	 Gilroy, Calif. (Palma)
	20	 Benjamin Morrison	 CB	 6-0	 190	 Jr./Jr.	 Phoenix (Brophy Prep)
	20	 Aneyas Williams	 RB	 5-10	 206	 Fr./Fr.	 Hannibal, Mo. (Hannibal)
	21	 Karson Hobbs	 CB	 6-1	 192	 Fr./Fr.	 Cincinnati (Archbishop Moeller)
	21	 Kedren Young	 RB	 6-0	 229	 Fr./Fr.	 Lufkin, Texas (Lufkin)
	22	 Devyn Ford	 RB	 5-11	 200	 Gr./Sr.*	 Stafford, Va. (North Stafford)
	23	 Justin Fisher^	 RB	 6-2	 231	 Jr./Jr.	 Mishawaka, Ind. (Mishawaka)
	23	 Kennedy Urlacher	 S	 5-11	 197	 Fr./Fr.	 Chandler, Ariz. (Chandler)
	24	 Jack Kiser	 LB	 6-2	 231	 Gr./Sr.*	 Royal Center, Ind. (Pioneer)
	24	 Jadarian Price	 RB	 5-10	 206	 Jr./So.	 Denison, Texas (Denison)
	25	 Dylan Devezin^	 RB	 6-1	 214	 Jr./Jr.	 New Orleans (St. Augustine)
	25	 Preston Zinter	 LB	 6-2	 235	 So./Fr.	 North Andover, Mass. (Central Catholic)
	26	 Tyler Buchner^	 WR	 6-1	 215	 Gr./Jr.	 San Diego (The Bishop’s School)
	26	 Chris Salerno^	 K	 5-11	 208	 Sr./Sr.	 Valencia, Calif. (Crespi Carmelite)
	27	 Kyngstonn Viliamu-Asa	 LB	 6-3	 240	 Fr./Fr.	 Inland Empire, Calif. (St. John Bosco)
	28	 Luke Talich	 S	 6-4	 211	 So./So.	 Cody, Wyo. (Cody)
	29	 Christian Gray	 CB	 6-0	 189	 So./So.	 St. Louis (De Smet Jesuit)
	30	 Bryce Young	 DL	 6-7	 258	 Fr./Fr.	 Charlotte, N.C. (Charlotte Christian)
	31	 Taebron Bennie-Powell	 S	 6-1	 182	 Fr./Fr.	 Cincinnati (Lakota West)
	32	 Isaiah Dunn^	 CB	 5-11	 180	 Jr./Jr.	 Santa Fe Springs, Calif. (St. Paul)
	33	 Matt Jeffery^	 WR	 5-11	 195	 Fr./Fr.	 Cheshire, Conn. (Cheshire)
	33	 Tre Reader^	 LB	 6-1	 215	 Jr./Jr.	 Tampa, Fla. (Berkeley Prep)
	34	 Drayk Bowen	 LB	 6-2	 239	 So./So.	 St. John, Ind. (Andrean)
	35	 Teddy Rezac	 LB	 6-3	 207	 Fr./Fr.	 Omaha, Neb. (Westside)
	35	 Jake Tafelski^	 RB	 5-11	 218	 Gr./Sr.	 Dearborn, Mich. (Dearborn)
	36	 Bodie Kahoun	 LB	 6-2	 223	 Fr./Fr.	 Roanoke, Va. (Patrick Henry)

	37	 Max Hurleman^	 CB	 5-11	 202	 Gr./Sr.	 Wyomissing, Pa. (Wyomissing)
	38	 Tommy Powlus^	 LB	 6-0	 206	 Fr./Fr.	 Granger, Ind. (Penn)
	38	 Davis Sherwood	 TE	 6-3	 243	 Sr./Sr.	 Greensboro, N.C. (Good Counsel)
	39	 Rino Monteforte^	 LS	 5-7	 200	 Jr./Jr.	 North Babylon, N.Y. (Kellenberg Memorial)
	39	 Andrew Yanoshak^	 TE	 6-2	 232	 Sr./Sr.	 Bedford, Pa. (Bishop Guilfoyle)
	40	 Joshua Burnham	 DL	 6-4	 251	 Jr./So.	 Traverse City, Mich. (Traverse City Central)
	41	 Donovan Hinish	 DL	 6-2	 278	 Jr./So.	 Pittsburgh (Central Catholic)
	42	 Henry Garrity^	 TE	 6-3	 230	 So./So.	 Bloomfield Hills, Mich. (Brother Rice)
	42	 Cole Mullins	 DL	 6-4	 265	 Fr./Fr.	 Hoschton, Ga. (Mill Creek)
	43	 Kahanu Kia	 LB	 6-2	 230	 So./Fr.	 Kaneohe, Hawai’i (Punahou)
	44	 Junior Tuihalamaka	 DL	 6-2	 255	 Jr./Jr.	 Granada Hills, Calif. (Bishop Alemany)
	45	 Kobi Onyiuke^	 DL	 6-4	 260	 Jr./Jr.	 Richmond, Va. (Benedictine College Prep)
	46	 Jerry Rullo^	 LB	 6-1	 233	 Jr./Jr.	 Havertown, Pa. (Penn Charter)
	47	 Jason Onye	 DL	 6-5	 291	 Sr./Jr.	 North Providence, R.I. (Bishop Hendricken)
	48	 Mickey Brown^	 CB	 5-9	 180	 So./So.	 Southampton, N.Y. (St. Anthony’s)
	48	 Marcello Diomede^	 K	 6-0	 192	 So./So.	 Glen Ellyn, Ill. (Glenbard West)
	49	 Charles Du^	 CB	 5-9	 181	 So./So.	 Beijing, China (Robert Lewis Stevenson [Calif.])
	49	 Andrew Kros^	 LS	 6-3	 220	 So./So.	 Louisville, Ky. (St. Xavier)
	50	 Rocco Spindler	 OL	 6-5	 325	 Gr./Jr.	 Clarkston, Mich. (Clarkston)
	54	 Anthonie Knapp	 OL	 6-4	 294	 Fr./Fr.	 Roswell, Ga. (Roswell)
	55	 Chris Terek	 OL	 6-5	 330	 So./Fr.	 Glen Ellyn, Ill. (Glenbard West)
	56	 Howard Cross III	 DL	 6-1	 288	 Gr./Sr.*	 Paramus, N.J. (St. Joseph Regional)
	56	 Charles Jagusah	 OL	 6-7	 328	 So./Fr.	 Rock Island, Ill. (Alleman)
	58	 Grant Ristoff^	 DL	 6-3	 260	 Gr./Sr.*	 Ladera Ranch, Calif. (JSerra Catholic)
	59	 Sean Sevillano Jr.	 DL	 6-1	 320	 Fr./Fr.	 Clearwater, Fla. (Clearwater Academy)
	59	 Aamil Wagner	 OL	 6-6	 291	 Jr./So.	 Yellow Springs, Ohio (Wayne)
	60	 Max Anderson^	 OL	 6-3	 296	 Fr./Fr.	 St. Paul, Minn. (St. Thomas Academy)
	61	 Robbie Wollan^	 OL	 6-3	 278	 Fr./Fr.	 St. Paul, Minn. (St. Thomas Academy)
	64	 Joe Otting	 OL	 6-3	 303	 So./Fr.	 Topeka, Kan. (Hayden)
	70	 Ashton Craig	 OL	 6-4	 308	 Jr./So.	 Lawrenceburg, Ind. (Lawrenceburg)
	71	 Styles Prescod	 OL	 6-6	 299	 Fr./Fr.	 Fishers, Ind. (Hamilton Southeastern)
	72	 Sam Pendleton	 OL	 6-4	 310	 So./Fr.	 Lawsonville, N.C. (Reagan)
	73	 Peter Jones	 OL	 6-5	 312	 Fr./Fr.	 Coatesville, Pa. (Malvern Prep)
	74	 Billy Schrauth	 OL	 6-5	 310	 Jr./So.	 Campbellsport, Wis. (St. Mary’s Springs)
	75	 Sullivan Absher	 OL	 6-7	 321	 So./Fr.	 Belmont, N.C. (South Point)
	76	 Guerby Lambert	 OL	 6-7	 323	 Fr./Fr.	 Boston (Catholic Memorial)
	77	 Ty Chan	 OL	 6-5	 320	 Jr./So.	 Lowell, Mass. (Lawrence Academy)
	78	 Pat Coogan	 OL	 6-5	 310	 Sr./Jr.	 Palos Heights, Ill. (Marist)
	79	 Tosh Baker	 OL	 6-8	 325	 Gr./Sr.	 Scottsdale, Ariz. (Pinnacle)
	80	 Xavier Southall^	 WR	 6-1	 178	 Fr./Fr.	 Alexandria, Va. (IMG Academy [Fla.])
	81	 Jack Polian^	 WR	 6-0	 183	 Sr./Sr.	 Ponte Vedra, Fla. (Ponte Vedra)
	82	 Leo Scheidler^	 WR	 6-0	 192	 Jr./Jr.	 Lake Forest, Ill. (Lake Forest)
	83	 Jayden Thomas	 WR	 6-2	 218	 Sr./Jr.	 Paulding County, Ga. (Pace Academy)
	84	 Kevin Bauman	 TE	 6-5	 260	 Gr./Sr.	 Red Bank, N.J. (Red Bank Catholic)
	85	 Jack Larsen	 TE	 6-3	 250	 Fr./Fr.	 Charlotte, N.C. (Charlotte Catholic)
	86	 Alex Whitman^	 WR	 6-2	 200	 So./So.	 Highstown, N.J. (The Peddie School)
	87	 Cooper Flanagan	 TE	 6-6	 257	 So./So.	 Pleasant Hill, Calif. (De La Salle)
	88	 Mitchell Evans	 TE	 6-5	 260	 Sr./Sr.	 Wadsworth, Ohio (Wadsworth)
	 88	 Armel Mukam	 DL	 6-3	 302	 So./Fr.	 La Prairie, Quebec (Woodberry Forest School [Va.])
	89	 Charlie Selna^	 TE	 6-6	 242	 Gr./Sr.	 Atherton, Calif. (Sacred Heart Prep)
	90	 Eric Goins^	 K	 6-2	 209	 Gr./Sr.	 Herndon, Va. (Oakton)
	91	 William Bartel^	 P	 5-10	 181	 Gr./Sr.	 Providence, R.I. (La Salle Academy)
	92	 Zac Yoakam^	 K	 5-8	 191	 Jr./Jr.	 Upper Arlington, Ohio (Upper Arlington)
	93	 Quentin Autry^	 DL	 6-4	 287	 Gr./Sr.	 Millston, N.J. (Notre Dame High)
	96	 Joseph Vinci^	 LS	 6-4	 232	 Fr./Fr.	 Westwood, Mass. (Westwood)
	97	 Gabriel Rubio	 DL	 6-5	 316	 Sr./Jr.	 St. Louis (Lutheran St. Charles)
	98	 Devan Houstan	 DL	 6-4	 297	 So./Fr.	 Mississauga, Ontario (St. James School)
	98	 Mitch Jeter	 K	 5-11	 195	 Gr./Sr.*	 Salisbury, N.C. (Cannon School)
	99	 Rylie Mills	 DL	 6-5	 295	 Gr./Sr.*	 Lake Bluff, Ill. (Lake Forest)

	
Note: Class years are academic enrollment; eligibility is in regards to on the field; ^ walk-on; * super senior
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GAME PREVIEW: PURDUE

	   0	 Jayden Dixon-Veal	 WR	 6-0	 190	 Sr.	 Rancho Cucamonga, Calif. (Rancho Cucamonga)
	   0	 Jeffrey M’Ba	 DL	 6-6	 302	 Sr.	 Libreville, Gabon (St. Thomas More)
	   1	 Markevious Brown	 DB	 5-11	 176	 Sr.	 Pahokee, Fla. (IMG Academy)
	   1	 Hudson Card	 QB	 6-3	 210	 Sr.	 Austin, Texas (Lake Travis)
	   2	 Nyland Green	 DB	 6-1	 186	 Jr.	 Covington, Ga. (Newton)
	   2	 Luke Jones	 WR	 6-0	 168	 R-Fr.	 Deerfield, Ill. (Deerfield)
	   3	 Jaheim Merriweather	 RB	 6-2	 210	 Fr.	 Jackson, Tenn. (Bearden)
	   3	 Derrick Rogers Jr.	 DB	 6-1	 175	 So.	 Orlando, Fla. (Jones)
	   4	 Kam Brown	 WR	 6-1	 185	 Sr.	 Colleyville, Texas (Colleyville Heritage)
	   4	 Kydran Jenkins	 LB	 6-1	 253	 Sr.	 Louisville, Ga. (Jefferson County)
	   5	 Marcos Davila	 QB	 6-3	 244	 Fr.	 Midland, Texas (Midland Legacy)
	   5	 Luke Williams	 DB	 5-11	 155	 Fr.	 Naperville, Ill. (Naperville North)
	   6	 Smiley Bradford	 DB	 6-0	 195	 Fr.	 St. Louis (East St. Louis)
	   6	 Arhmad Branch	 WR	 6-0	 180	 R-Fr.	 Festus, Mo. (Festus)
	   7	 Jahmal Edrine	 WR	 6-3	 215	 Jr.	 Fort Lauderdale, Fla. (Fort Lauderdale)
	   7	 Salim Turner-Muhammad	DB	 6-0	 195	 Sr.	 Corona, N.Y. (Episcopal)
	   8	 CJ Madden	 DE	 6-4	 263	 So.	 Ellenwood, Ga. (Cedar Grove)
	   8	 De’Nylon Morrissette	 WR	 6-1	 200	 So.	 Stone Mountain, Ga. (North Cobb)
	   9	 CJ Smith	 WR	 6-3	 195	 So.	 Apopka, Fla. (Mount Dora)
	   9	 Joe Strickland	 DL	 6-4	 289	 So.	 Indianapolis (Brebeuf Jesuit)
	10	 Kyndrich Breedlove	 DB	 5-11	 185	 Jr.	 Nashville, Tenn. (Pearl-Cohn)
	10	 Jesse Watson	 WR	 5-9	 165	 Fr.	 St. Louis (East St. Louis)
	11	 Tra’Mar Harris	 WR	 6-1	 182	 Fr.	 Cincinnati (Winton Woods)
	11	 Antonio Stevens	 DB	 6-2	 217	 Sr.	 Nashville, Tenn. (Battle Ground Academy)
	12	 Tarrion Grant	 DB	 6-2	 197	 Fr.	 Sumter, S.C. (Siegel [Tenn.])
	12	 Leland Smith	 WR	 6-4	 219	 So.	 Houston (Strake Jesuit College Prep)
	13	 Koy Beasley	 DB	 5-10	 187	 Fr.	 Cincinnati (La Salle)
	13	 Jaron Tibbs	 WR	 6-3	 214	 So.	 Indianapolis (Cathedral)
	14	 Yanni Karlaftis	 LB	 6-3	 235	 Jr.	 West Lafayette, Ind. (West Lafayette)
	14	 Jake Wilson	 QB	 6-2	 190	 R-Fr.	 Trophy Club, Texas (Byron Nelson)
	15	 Ryan Browne	 QB	 6-4	 210	 R-Fr.	 Clarkston, Mich. (Venice [Fla.])
	15	 Will Heldt	 DE	 6-6	 265	 So.	 Carmel, Ind. (Carmel)
	16	 Hudauri Hines	 DB	 6-1	 203	 Fr.	 Indianapolis (Franklin Central)
	 16	 Shamar Rigby	 WR	 6-3	 187	 Fr.	 St. Petersburg, Fla. (Clearwater Central Catholic)
	17	 Christian Gelov	 QB	 6-0	 178	 Sr.	 Noblesville, Ind. (Guerin Catholic)
	17	 Shitta Sillah	 DE	 6-4	 251	 Sr.	 Somerset, N.J. (Mater Dei)
	18	 Demeco Kennedy	 DL	 6-2	 291	 Fr.	 Lexington, Ky. (Frederick Douglass)
	18	 Bennett Meredith	 QB	 6-3	 200	 So.	 Hoover, Ala. (Hoover)
	19	 Botros Alisandro	 DB	 6-1	 186	 Jr.	 Manchester, N.H. (Snow College)
	19	 Tayvion Galloway	 TE	 6-5	 235	 Fr.	 Chillicothe, Ohio (Pickerington Central)
	20	 Winston Berglund	 LB	 6-2	 235	 R-Fr.	 Carmel, Ind. (Carmel)
	20	 Carson Kitchel	 QB	 6-2	 193	 Fr.	 West Lafayette, Ind. (West Lafayette)
	21	 D’Mon Marable	 DB	 6-0	 205	 Fr.	 Knoxville, Tenn. (Clinton)
	22	 Owen Davis	 LB	 6-3	 245	 R-Fr.	 Richwood, Ohio (North Union)
	23	 Reggie Love III	 RB	 5-11	 215	 Sr.	 St. Louis (Trinity Catholic)
	23	 Trey Smith	 DE	 6-4	 245	 R-Fr.	 Apopka, Fla. (Ocoee)
	24	 Anthony Brown	 DB	 6-0	 195	 So.	 Detroit (Milan [Tenn.])
	25	 Ty Hudkins	 DB	 5-11	 197	 Fr.	 Grand Rapids, Mich. (Forest Hills Central)
	26	 Andrew Sowinski	 WR	 6-0	 205	 Sr.	 Indianapolis (Chatard)
	27	 Zeke Williams	 DB	 5-10	 190	 So.	 Naperville, Ill. (Naperville North)
	28	 Addai Lewellen	 RB	 5-8	 181	 Jr.	 Royal Center, Ind. (Pioneer)
	29	 Earl Kulp	 DB	 6-0	 187	 Fr.	 Canton, Ohio (St. Thomas Aquinas [Fla.])
	30	 Keelan Crimmins	 P	 6-3	 223	 Jr.	 Spotswood, Australia
	31	 Dillon Thieneman	 DB	 6-0	 207	 So.	 Westfield, Ind. (Westfield)
	32	 Joseph Jefferson II	 DB	 6-0	 190	 So.	 Indianapolis (Pike)
	33	 Elijah Jackson	 RB	 5-10	 191	 R-Fr.	 Indianapolis (Lawrence Central)
	34	 Damarjhe Lewis	 DL	 6-3	 300	 Jr.	 Griffin, Ga. (Griffin)
	35	 Spencer Porath	 K	 5-11	 201	 Fr.	 Brownsburg, Ind. (Brownsburg)
	36	 RJ Lopez	 K	 5-11	 180	 Sr.	 Huntington Beach, Calif. (Mission Viejo)
	37	 Antonio Harris	 RB	 6-0	 200	 Fr.	 Chandler, Ind. (Castle)
	37	 Joey Sumlin	 LB	 6-1	 222	 R-Fr.	 Tucson, Ariz. (IMG Academy [Fla.])

	38	 Luke Pettaway	 DB	 6-0	 185	 R-Fr.	 Naperville, Ill. (Naperville North)
	39	 Ben Freehill	 K	 6-1	 195	 Sr.	 Gibson City, Ill. (Gibson City-Melvin-Sibley)
	40	 Hudson Miller	 LB	 6-0	 235	 So.	 Indianapolis (Cathedral)
	41	 Ben Furtney	 FB	 6-0	 240	 Sr.	 South Elgin, Ill. (St. Charles North)
	42	 Cooper Kitchel	 LB	 6-2	 203	 Fr.	 West Lafayette, Ind. (West Lafayette)
	43	 Landon Heard	 DB	 5-11	 195	 R-Fr.	 Los Gatos, Calif. (Los Gatos)
	43	 Claude Strnad	 LS	 6-3	 230	 R-Fr.	 Wilmette, Ill. (East Lake)
	44	 Nick Levy	 LS	 5-10	 230	 Jr.	 Ashburn, Va. (Broad Run)
	44	 Ayden Murray	 DB	 5-10	 176	 Fr.	 Shaker Heights, Ohio (Shaker Heights)
	45	 Devin Mockobee	 RB	 6-0	 207	 Jr.	 Boonville, Ind. (Boonville)
	46	 Sterling Smith	 DB	 6-1	 192	 So.	 Indianapolis (Cathedral)
	47	 Jamari Payne	 DE	 6-2	 272	 Fr.	 Auburn, Ala. (Loachapoka)
	48	 Bennett Boehnlein	 P	 6-3	 220	 So.	 Louisville, Ky. (St. Xavier)
	49	 Isaiah Needam	 DB	 6-0	 187	 Fr.	 Indianapolis (Perry Meridian)
	50	 John Randle Jr.	 OL	 6-4	 290	 Fr.	 Horn Lake, Miss. (Horn Lake)
	51	 Landon Drennan	 LB	 6-2	 215	 Fr.	 Plainfield, Ind. (Plainfield)
	52	 Rod Green	 OL	 6-5	 330	 Jr.	 Springfield, Ohio (Springfield)
	53	 Gus Hartwig	 OL	 6-5	 305	 Sr.	 Zionsville, Ind. (Zionsville)
	54	 Luke Griffin	 OL	 6-5	 340	 Sr.	 Chatsworth, Ga. (North Murray)
	55	 Jamarius Dinkins	 DL	 6-5	 280	 Jr.	 Columbus, Ohio (Walnut Ridge)
	55	 DJ Wingfield	 OL	 6-4	 316	 Sr.	 Los Angeles (Redondo Union)
	56	 Reese Hill	 DL	 6-3	 293	 Fr.	 Greenfield, Ind. (Greenfield Central)
	57	 Tom Ewing	 OL	 6-2	 295	 R-Fr.	 Westfield, Ind. (Westfield)
	59	 Thomas Tinsley	 OL	 6-6	 268	 R-Fr.	 Dyer, Ind. (Lake Central)
	61	 Aaron Roberts	 OL	 6-4	 301	 Jr.	 Indianapolis (Cardinal Ritter)
	63	 Marcus Mbow	 OL	 6-5	 300	 Jr.	 Milwaukee (Wauwatosa East)
	65	 Jordan King	 OL	 6-3	 302	 Fr.	 Fort Wayne, Ind. (North Side)
	66	 Anthony Boswell	 OL	 6-2	 293	 Fr.	 Indianapolis (Ben Davis)
	67	 Drew Woodruff	 OL	 6-3	 300	 So.	 Louisville, Ky. (Trinity)
	68	 Jimmy Liston	 OL	 6-3	 305	 R-Fr.	 Hinsdale, Ill. (IMG Academy [Fla.])
	70	 Max Parrott	 OL	 6-4	 311	 Fr.	 Centennial, Colo. (Cherry Creek)
	71	 Corey Stewart	 OL	 6-6	 318	 Sr.	 Nashville, Tenn. (East Nashville Magnet School)
	72	 Jaden Ball	 OL	 6-5	 300	 Fr.	 Carroll, Ohio (Bloom-Carroll)
	73	 Jaekwon Bouldin	 OL	 6-6	 345	 Jr.	 Canton, Miss. (Canton)
	74	 Joshua Sales Jr.	 OL	 6-6	 320	 Jr.	 South Bend (Brownsburg)
	75	 Jalen Grant	 OL	 6-3	 285	 Sr.	 Chicago (Mount Carmel)
	76	 Ethan Trent	 OL	 6-2	 290	 R-Fr.	 Carmel, Ind. (Carmel)
	77	 Mahamane Moussa	 OL	 6-4	 300	 Jr.	 Indianapolis (Pike)
	78	 Bakyne Coly	 OL	 6-7	 302	 Jr.	 Farmington, Mich. (Lawrence Tech)
	79	 Joey Tanona	 OL	 6-5	 304	 So.	 Zionsville, Ind. (Zionsville)
	80	 Ryne Shackelford	 WR	 6-0	 175	 R-Fr.	 Elyria, Ohio (Keystone)
	81	 George Burhenn	 TE	 6-5	 240	 So.	 McCordsville, Ind. (Mount Vernon)
	82	 Drew Biber	 TE	 6-5	 245	 Jr.	 Cedarburg, Wis. (Cedarburg)
	83	 Andrew Adkison	 WR	 6-0	 190	 R-Fr.	 Mountain View, CA (St. Francis)
	84	 Nolan Buckman	 WR	 5-11	 191	 R-Fr.	 Indianapolis (Brebeuf Jesuit)
	85	 Caleb Irving	 DL	 6-1	 298	 Fr.	 Glenn Heights, Texas (Parish Episcopal)
	86	 Max Klare	 TE	 6-4	 240	 So.	 Guilford, Ind. (St. Xavier [Ohio])
	87	 Adam Kidder	 WR	 5-11	 204	 Fr.	 Royal Oak, Mich. (Milford Academy [N.Y.])
	88	 Donovan Hamilton	 WR	 6-3	 215	 Fr.	 Fishers, Ind. (Hamilton Southeastern)
	89	 Luke Klare	 TE	 6-6	 230	 Fr.	 Guilford, Ind. (St. Xavier [Ohio])
	90	 James Hardy	 TE	 6-2	 225	 Fr.	 Fort Wayne, Ind. (New Haven)
	91	 Cole Brevard	 DL	 6-3	 333	 Sr.	 Carmel, Ind. (Carmel)
	92	 Mo Omonode	 DL	 6-0	 286	 Jr.	 West Lafayette, Ind. (West Lafayette)
	93	 Albert Schwartz	 DE	 6-5	 209	 Fr.	 Lafayette, Ind. (Lafayette Central Catholic)
	94	 Elijah Taylor	 DL	 6-2	 252	 Fr.	 Noblesville, Ind. (Guerin Catholic)
	95	 Joe Anderson	 DL	 6-4	 290	 Sr.	 Murfreesboro, Tenn. (Oakland)
	96	 Logan Jellison	 DE	 6-5	 245	 Fr.	 Elkhart, Ind. (Elkhart)
	97	 Jamarrion Harkless	 DL	 6-3	 346	 R-Fr.	 Lexington, Ky. (Frederick Douglass)
	98	 Drake Carlson	 DL	 6-3	 290	 R-Fr.	 Nashville, Tenn. (Father Ryan)
	99	 Jireh Ojata	 DE	 6-4	 267	 Sr.	 Carmel, Ind. (Carmel)
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